ORM PTO-1594 PTO-593)	98 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
48 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 07 - 08 - 19	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab sc ings = = = ▼	は後く 31節節 401 1 200 1
To the Honorable Commissioner of	attached ondinal documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Outrigger Duke Kahanamoku Foundation 2 9 09 Kalakaua Avenue	Name: Duke Paoa Kahanamoku, Ltd.
Honolulu, Hawaii 96815	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 304 Lapa Place
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State Other	City: Kailua State: Hawaii ZIP: 96734
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State
	C Other
Other Confirmatory Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
xecution Date: 3 - 3 - 98	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes 34 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): 74/555,0	
\(\)	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
74/555,031	
03/23/1998 DCDRTES 00000135 DAM:140783 74555031	
01 FC:481 40.00 CH Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes 図 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: DAVID NEWMAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Centennial Square	40E
P.O. Box 2728	8. Deposit account number: 14-0783 40E NO Spec
City: La Plata State: MD ZIP: 20646	14-0783 Fee
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Benjamin Cassiday, Jr. Dhyow Name of Person Signing	Signature
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY O.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Outrigger Duke Kahanamoku Foundation 2909 Kalakaua Avenue Honolulu, Hawaii 96815	Name: Outrigger Duke Kahanamoku Foundatio
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 2909 Kalakaua Avenue City: Honolulu State: Hawaii ZIP: 96815 □ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Confirmatory Assignment Execution Date: March 3, 1998	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 및 Yes 디 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 74/555,03 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/555,031 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: DAVID NEWMAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Centennial Square P.O. Box 2728	8. Deposit account number:
City: La Plata State: MD ZIP: 20646	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Suzin C. Bailey Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Attorney Docket: ODKF02US

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

Outrigger Duke Kahanamoku Foundation a non-profit corporation of Hawaii, whose address is

2909 Kalakaua Avenue Honolulu, Hawaii 96815

as assignor, has used and is using the trademark:

DUKE KAHANAMOKU

for which a trademark application was filed on July 29, 1994, having serial no. 74/555,031, and

WHEREAS,

Outrigger Duke Kahanamoku Foundation a non-profit corporation of Hawaii, whose address is

2909 Kalakaua Avenue Honolulu, Hawaii 96815

and

Duke Paoa Kahanamoku, Ltd.

a corporation of Hawaii, whose address is

304 Lapa Place Kailua, Hawaii 96734

as assignees, were desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this trademark in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for registration of this trademark and the U.S. Trademark Registration to be issued upon this application;

LAW OFFICES
DAVID NEWMAN
& ASSOCIATES, P.C.
CENTENNIAL SQUARE
P.O. BOX 2728
LA PLATA, MD 20646
(301)834-6100

-1-

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as President of the assignor, hereby confirm that on or about July 10, 1997, I did enter into an agreement assigning, transferring, and setting over unto the assignees, their lawful successors and assigns, as joint owners acting through a single exclusive agent, Mr. Martin H. Freeman, the assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to this trademark and this application, and all Trademark Registrations of the United States which may be granted thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignees as joint owners, acting through their exclusive agent, as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Trademark Registrations for this trademark in the names of the assignees as joint owners, their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

OUTRIGGER DUKE KAHANAMOKU FOUNDATION

By: Benjama R. Carrell

Randy Date: March 3, 1998

Benjamin Cassiday, Jr. President

ODKF02US.CAS-scb2/10

LAW OFFICES
DAVID NEWMAN
& ASSOCIATES, P.C.
CENTENNIAL SQUARE
P.O. BOX 2728
LA PLATA, MD 20646
(301)934-6100

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0372